DORMA 7400
Surface Applied
Door Closers
Table of ContentsDORMA 7400
2
Technical Details and Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
How to Order. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Technical Drawings

variety of sprayed finishes to complement any opening’s decor.
4
How to OrderDORMA 7400
How to Order 7400 Series Example
Size Adjustable 3–6 7436
Adjustable 1–4 7414
Application No designation - Regular mount 7414 AR
P - Regular, top jamb, and parallel mount 7414 ARP
J - Top jamb mount 7436 ARJ
Body Option DA - Adjustable delayed action 7436 DA
COV - Slim plastic cover 7436 COV
FC - Full plastic cover 7414 FC
Arm AR - Round form non-hold open (regular mount) 7414 AR
ARJ - Round form non-hold open (top jamb mount) 7414 ARJ
ARP - Round form non-hold open (parallel arm mount) 7436 ARP
AO8 - Round form secured elbow non-hold open (regular mount) 7414 AO8
AO8P - Round form secured elbow non-hold open (parallel arm mount) 7436 AO8P
FH - Friction hold open (regular mount) 7414 FH
FHJ - Friction hold open (top jamb 4" to 8" reveal) 7436 FHJ
FHP - Friction hold open (parallel arm) 7414 FHP
IS - Cushion IS arm (regular mount) 7414 IS
ISH - Cushion IS arm hold open (regular mount) 7414 ISH
S-IS - Spring stop IS arm (regular mount) 7414 S-IS
S-ISH - Spring stop IS arm hold open 7414 S-ISH
ISJ - Cushion IS arm (top jamb 3-1/2" to 6-1/2" reveal) 7414 ISJ
ISJH - Cushion IS arm hold open (top jamb 3-1/2" to 6-1/2" reveal) 7414 ISJH
S-ISJ - Spring stop IS arm (top jamb 3-1/2" to 6-1/2" reveal) 7414 S-ISJ
S-ISJH - Spring stop IS arm hold open (top jamb 3-1/2" to 6-1/2" reveal) 7414 S-ISJH
SPA - Super parallel arm 7436 SPA
SPAT - Super parallel arm, thumb turn hold open 7436 SPAT
SPAK - Super parallel arm, hex key turn hold open 7436 SPAK
DS - Door saver parallel arm 7436 DS
S-DS - Spring stop door saver parallel arm 7436 S-DS
DST - Door saver parallel arm, thumb turn hold open 7436 DST
S-DST - Spring stop door saver parallel arm, thumb turn hold open 7436 S-DST
DSK - Door saver parallel arm, hex key turn hold open 7436 DSK
T - Slide track arm T, JT, and FT applications 7436 T
TH - Slide track arm T, JT, and FT applications with hold open 7436 TH
PT86 - Stop mounted slide track arm 7436 PT86
PT86H - Stop mounted slide track arm with hold open 7436 PT86H
TDE - Jamb mounted slide track arm, double egress (specify hand) 7436 TDE LH
TDEH - Jamb mounted slide track arm, double egress with hold open (specify hand) 7436 TDEH LH
Accessories - Specify the number of the accessory.  7414 × DP74
Fastener Packs SNB1 - Sex nuts (see information on page 16) 7436 SNB1
DPK86 - Self-drilling screw pack for steel doors and frames 7436 DPK86
TPK86 - Self-tapping screw pack for aluminum doors and frames 7436 TPK86
TX86 - Tamper-resistant TORX screws 7436 TX86
Finish See DORMA finish information in this brochure.  Example:  689 = Aluminum 7436 689
• – Recommended application
N/A  – Not applicable /application not recommended
– Opening force 5 lb or less on interior doors; 8.5 lb or
less on exterior doors where door without closer attached
is 1 lb or less.
REDUCED OPENING FORCE INSTALLATIONS CAUTION: Manual
door closers, including closers certified to conform to BHMA/ANSI
Standard A156.4, when installed and adjusted to conform to ADA or